
2016 Gamecock Softball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Apr 26, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-16   Home: 22-7   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 5-1   SEC: 5-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kaylea Snaer  . 3 8 1 49-49 147 17 56 24 0 5 34 95  . 6 4 6 16 2 13 0  . 4 4 3 2 0 1-1 318 13 1  . 9 9 7

Alexis Mack  . 3 7 5 45-37 112 34 42 0 0 0 7 42  . 3 7 5 7 0 8 0  . 4 0 8 1 7 14-16 29 20 3  . 9 4 2

Ansley Ard  . 3 4 9 44-40 106 17 37 3 2 3 23 53  . 5 0 0 4 0 18 0  . 3 6 9 1 3 6-7 40 0 1  . 9 7 6

Alaynie Page  . 3 3 5 49-49 155 39 52 9 3 8 39 91  . 5 8 7 23 5 14 1  . 4 3 0 3 0 15-17 58 3 1  . 9 8 4

Kennedy Clark  . 3 3 1 47-47 136 28 45 9 1 4 34 68  . 5 0 0 22 12 13 0  . 4 6 2 1 1 2-2 41 6 0 1.000

Kenzi Maguire  . 3 0 2 37-34 96 15 29 4 0 2 12 39  . 4 0 6 7 12 4 0  . 4 1 7 0 2 0-0 52 84 5  . 9 6 5

Krystan White  . 2 7 5 41-34 102 16 28 5 1 1 26 38  . 3 7 3 8 3 6 0  . 3 3 6 3 4 1-2 47 44 3  . 9 6 8

Victoria Williams  . 2 7 1 42-29 85 6 23 10 0 2 16 39  . 4 5 9 12 9 16 1  . 4 0 7 2 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Jordan Bizzell  . 2 0 2 45-36 84 19 17 4 0 0 5 21  . 2 5 0 11 10 27 0  . 3 5 8 1 2 4-5 187 23 3  . 9 8 6

--------------------

Jordyn Augustus  . 4 0 0 37-0 5 10 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 13 2 0 1.000

Kamryn Watts  . 2 9 9 43-33 77 16 23 2 0 0 2 25  . 3 2 5 3 3 8 0  . 3 4 9 0 2 6-9 41 67 7  . 9 3 9

Taylor Williams  . 2 9 6 31-20 54 15 16 2 0 3 12 27  . 5 0 0 10 7 16 1  . 4 6 5 0 1 0-0 20 18 2  . 9 5 0

Lauren Masters  . 2 5 6 30-14 43 8 11 2 0 0 8 13  . 3 0 2 9 2 2 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 0-0 38 28 2  . 9 7 1

Tiara Duffy  . 2 1 9 30-6 32 6 7 0 1 0 1 9  . 2 8 1 2 2 5 0  . 3 0 6 0 1 0-0 9 1 1  . 9 0 9

Lex Hull  . 2 0 7 21-13 29 5 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 0 7 5 0 8 0  . 3 1 4 1 1 0-0 44 4 4  . 9 2 3

Macey Webb  . 0 0 0 8-0 9 1 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 0 9 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Effie Manahan  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 0 49 1273 252 394 74 8 28 228 568  . 4 4 6 139 70 161 3  . 4 0 2 17 25 50-60 953 387 39  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 3 7 49 1171 166 277 40 2 20 142 381  . 3 2 5 179 36 219 11  . 3 5 3 6 41 39-46 916 387 62  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (359), Opp (317). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (13). IBB - Team (1), Page, A. 1. Picked off - Maguire, K. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jessica Elliott  2 . 6 4 16-4 38 29 4 0/7 2 146.0 132 76 55 92 105 17 1 8  . 2 4 7 13 22 0 4 22

Nickie Blue  2 . 7 1 16-12 41 20 11 3/7 5 165.1 141 75 64 67 105 23 1 10  . 2 3 0 9 8 0 2 19

--------------------

Ansley Ard  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hayley Copeland 19.69 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 2 15 15 20 8 0 0 2  . 1 1 8 10 6 1 0 0

Totals  2 . 9 5 33-16 49 49 15 10/7 7 317.2 277 166 134 179 219 40 2 20  . 2 3 7 32 36 1 6 41

Opponents  4 . 5 2 16-33 49 49 15 5/1 4 305.1 394 252 197 139 161 74 8 28  . 3 1 0 28 70 4 17 25

PB - Team (7), Hull, L. 5, Bizzell, J. 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (3), Bizzell, J. 2, Augustus, J. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT -

Bizzell, J. (28-33), Elliott, J. (24-30), Blue, N. (14-15), Hull, L. (10-12), Copeland, H. (1-1), Augustus, J. (1-1).



2016 Gamecock Softball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Apr 26, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Nickie Blue 56 5 51 0 1.000 4 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0

Kennedy Clark 47 41 6 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jordyn Augustus 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Hayley Copeland 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Kaylea Snaer 332 318 13 1  . 9 9 7 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jordan Bizzell 213 187 23 3  . 9 8 6 2 28 5  . 8 4 8 2 0

Alaynie Page 62 58 3 1  . 9 8 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ansley Ard 41 40 0 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lauren Masters 68 38 28 2  . 9 7 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Krystan White 94 47 44 3  . 9 6 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kenzi Maguire 141 52 84 5  . 9 6 5 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Taylor Williams 40 20 18 2  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alexis Mack 52 29 20 3  . 9 4 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kamryn Watts 115 41 67 7  . 9 3 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lex Hull 52 44 4 4  . 9 2 3 1 10 2  . 8 3 3 5 0

Tiara Duffy 11 9 1 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jessica Elliott 39 11 22 6  . 8 4 6 2 24 6  . 8 0 0 0 0

Effie Manahan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Victoria Williams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Macey Webb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1379 953 387 39  . 9 7 2 20 39 7  . 8 4 8 7 0

Opponents 1365 916 387 62  . 9 5 5 13 50 10  . 8 3 3 6 0


